

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Contractor: CNY192		Estimate Number: 0003		Estimate Type: Progress		Estimate Approved: No		Pay Period: 06/01/2025		to 06/21/2025	
Contractor: Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Contractor's 860 Visco Drive Address: NASHVILLE, TN 37210-2150 Contract Location: The lighting upgrade of the McCallie Tunnels in Chattanooga. Counties: HAMILTON Project(s): 33S002-F3-009							Time				
							Allowed: 333.0 Days				
							Charged: 262.0 Days				
							Elapsed Calendar Days: 262.0 Days				
							Percent Time: 78.68 %				
							Percent Complete(\$) 71.13 %				
							Percent Behind: 7.55 %				
							Dates				
							Let: 08/16/2024				
							Awarded: 08/28/2024				
							Contract Executed: 09/12/2024				
							Date Notice to Proceed: 10/03/2024				
							Work Began: 04/18/2025				
							To Be Completed: 08/31/2025				
							Substantial Work Complete:				
							Accepted:				
	Total to Date	Previous to Date	This Estimate		Current Contract: Original Contract:			Amounts \$1,495,229.70 \$1,495,229.70			
Total Earnings:	\$1,069,174.85	\$601,940.60	\$467,234.25								
Stockpiled Materials:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
Amount Due:	\$1,069,174.85	\$601,940.60	\$467,234.25								
Test Report Payment Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
Material Discrepancy Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00								
Payment Due:	\$1,069,174.85	\$601,940.60	\$467,234.25								

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Bid %	Federal Project Number	Project Current Amount		Project Description			
33S002-F3-009	99.98	CRP-2(299)	467,234.25		The lighting upgrade of the McCallie Tunnels in Chattanooga.			
Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount
33S002-F3-009	0100	9000	108-07	DAY	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid:	0.000	Unit Price: 1,000.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est: 0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total: 0.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0010	209-05	C.Y.	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price: 126.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est: 0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total: 0.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0020	209-09.43	EACH	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)	Bid:	23.000	Unit Price: 496.00
						This Est:	12.000	This Est: 5,952.00
						Total:	23.000	Total: 11,408.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0030	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price: 21,600.00
						This Est:	0.200	This Est: 4,320.00
						Total:	0.600	Total: 12,960.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0040	712-04.01	EACH	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	Bid:	138.000	Unit Price: 45.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est: 0.00
						Total:	138.000	Total: 6,279.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0050	712-05.01	EACH	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	Bid:	64.000	Unit Price: 49.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est: 0.00
						Total:	32.000	Total: 1,584.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0060	712-06	S.F.	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	Bid:	496.500	Unit Price: 9.00
						This Est:	95.250	This Est: 857.25
						Total:	554.350	Total: 4,989.15
33S002-F3-009	0100	0070	712-07.02	L.F.	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE II)	Bid:	44.000	Unit Price: 20.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est: 0.00
						Total:	24.000	Total: 480.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0080	712-07.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	Bid:	84.000	Unit Price: 18.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est: 0.00
						Total:	72.000	Total: 1,296.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0090	712-08.03	EACH	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price: 2,355.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est: 0.00
						Total:	2.000	Total: 4,710.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0100	712-09.08	L.F.	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)	Bid:	16,886.000	Unit Price: 3.70
						This Est:	3,981.000	This Est: 14,729.70
						Total:	9,054.000	Total: 33,499.80
33S002-F3-009	0100	0110	712-12.10	L.F.	TEMPORARY CURB W/FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR	Bid:	2,600.000	Unit Price: 39.50
						This Est:	1,305.000	This Est: 51,547.50
						Total:	2,655.000	Total: 104,872.50
33S002-F3-009	0100	0120	713-16.01	EACH	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price: 9,500.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est: 0.00
						Total:	4.000	Total: 38,000.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
33S002-F3-009	0100	0130	713-16.20	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (EXIT)	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	1,340.00
						This Est:	2.000	This Est:	2,680.00
						Total:	2.000	Total:	2,680.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0140	714-03.01	L.F.	DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)	Bid:	25.000	Unit Price:	46.50
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	40.000	Total:	1,860.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0150	714-04.01	L.F.	CONDUIT (STRUCTURES - 1" RGS)	Bid:	1,500.000	Unit Price:	23.00
						This Est:	226.000	This Est:	5,198.00
						Total:	364.000	Total:	8,372.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0160	714-04.02	L.F.	CONDUIT (STRUCTURES - 2" RGS)	Bid:	3,300.000	Unit Price:	46.00
						This Est:	420.000	This Est:	19,320.00
						Total:	1,564.000	Total:	71,944.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0170	714-05.05	EACH	PULL BOXES (DESCRIPTION) / (6â€ x 6â€ x 4â€ METAL)	Bid:	4.000	Unit Price:	502.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	502.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0180	714-05.06	EACH	PULL BOXES (DESCRIPTION) / (12â€ x 12â€ x 6â€ METAL)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	929.00
						This Est:	14.000	This Est:	13,006.00
						Total:	15.000	Total:	13,935.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0190	714-06.01	L.F.	CABLE (1/C # 14 AWG)	Bid:	6,200.000	Unit Price:	1.10
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	2,816.000	Total:	3,097.60
33S002-F3-009	0100	0200	714-06.02	L.F.	CABLE (1/C # 12 AWG)	Bid:	5,600.000	Unit Price:	1.30
						This Est:	176.000	This Est:	228.80
						Total:	5,088.000	Total:	6,614.40
33S002-F3-009	0100	0210	714-06.03	L.F.	CABLE (1/C # 10 AWG)	Bid:	1,200.000	Unit Price:	1.80
						This Est:	10.000	This Est:	18.00
						Total:	2,468.000	Total:	4,442.40
33S002-F3-009	0100	0220	714-06.04	L.F.	CABLE (1/C # 8 AWG)	Bid:	4,300.000	Unit Price:	2.30
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0230	714-06.05	L.F.	CABLE (1/C # 6 AWG)	Bid:	8,500.000	Unit Price:	2.70
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0240	714-06.23	L.F.	CABLE (1/C #1 AWG)	Bid:	100.000	Unit Price:	5.30
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	900.000	Total:	4,770.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0250	714-09.09	EACH	LUMINAIRES (DESCRIPTION) / (60 WATT LED)	Bid:	39.000	Unit Price:	1,995.00
						This Est:	15.000	This Est:	29,925.00
						Total:	23.000	Total:	45,885.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0260	714-09.10	EACH	LUMINAIRES (DESCRIPTION) / (190 WATT LED)	Bid:	19.000	Unit Price:	2,540.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	9.000	Total:	22,860.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity		Total Amount	
33S002-F3-009	0100	0270	714-09.11	EACH	LUMINAIRES (DESCRIPTION) / (325 WATT LED)	Bid:	99.000	Unit Price:	2,930.00
						This Est:	54.000	This Est:	158,220.00
						Total:	91.000	Total:	266,630.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0280	714-12.11	EACH	MODIFY EXIST CONTROL CENTER (DESCRIPTION) / (MODIFY)	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	189,500.00
						This Est:	0.300	This Est:	56,850.00
						Total:	0.900	Total:	170,550.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0290	714-25.01	LS	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (DESCRIPTION) / (TUNNEL LIGHTING)	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	5,380.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	5,380.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0300	714-26.05	LS	TEMPORARY ROADWAY LIGHTING	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	25,600.00
						This Est:	0.500	This Est:	12,800.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	25,600.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0310	714-72.02	L.F.	FLEXIBLE PVC CONDUIT 1IN SCH 40	Bid:	314.000	Unit Price:	46.50
						This Est:	230.000	This Est:	10,695.00
						Total:	410.000	Total:	19,065.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0320	716-01.07	EACH	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, YELLOW	Bid:	341.000	Unit Price:	16.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0330	716-05.20	L.M.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	Bid:	2.000	Unit Price:	2,650.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0340	716-08.01	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	Bid:	14,250.000	Unit Price:	1.60
						This Est:	320.000	This Est:	512.00
						Total:	990.000	Total:	1,584.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0350	716-08.30	L.M.	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	Bid:	0.360	Unit Price:	15,850.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0360	716-09.03	L.M.	WET REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING(6" LINE)	Bid:	2.400	Unit Price:	34,550.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0370	716-13.02	L.M.	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	Bid:	1.100	Unit Price:	7,985.00
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0380	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	144,300.00
						This Est:	0.250	This Est:	36,075.00
						Total:	0.750	Total:	108,225.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0390	760-01.01	EACH	TUNNEL CLEANING (MCCALLIE TUNNELS)	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	23,500.00
						This Est:	1.000	This Est:	23,500.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	23,500.00
33S002-F3-009	0100	0400	760-01.20	LS	TUNNEL REPAIRS (MCCALLIE TUNNELS)	Bid:	1.000	Unit Price:	41,600.00
						This Est:	0.500	This Est:	20,800.00
						Total:	1.000	Total:	41,600.00